Filed on behalf of: Crest Audio, Inc.

By: Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com)

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE

Suite 1500

Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

CREST AUDIO, INC.,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00131

Patent 5,652,544

CREST AUDIO, INC.'S, LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN INTER
PARTES REVIEW

Patent Owner, Crest Audio, Inc. ("Crest Audio") hereby appoints Robert D.

Gravois and Kenneth Knox as its attorneys to prosecute the aforementioned proceeding, and to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board connected to the above captioned matter. Previously designated counsel N.

Andrew Crain remains as lead counsel in this proceeding.

Date: August _______, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Courtland Gray Vice President

CREST AUDIO, INC.

5022 Hartley Peavey Drive

Meridian, MS 39305

Tel: 601-486-1186

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing CREST AUDIO, INC.'S LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN *INTER PARTES* REVIEW was served on counsel of record on September 5, 2014, and that this document was filed through the Patent Review Processing System and served electronically via email.

Rodney Tullett (RTullett@perkinscoie.com)
Chun M. Ng (CNg@perkinscoie.com)
Kaustuv M. Das (KMDas@perkinscoie.com)
Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com
PERKINS COIE LLP
1201 3rd Avenue
Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

/N. Andrew Crain/
N. Andrew Crain (Reg. No. 45,442)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

September 5, 2014
Date